change.org

Recipient: Alterra and Steamboat Resort Corporation

Letter: Greetings,

No Pioneer Expansion at Steamboat-Save the Habitat!



Comments

Name

Chris Vargoshe

Kerri Folkers

Hollis Hampton

Lee Schleicher
marilynn weaver
Peter Jesberg

Heathre Naused

Mandy Leonhardt

Travis Allen

Tate Robinson

Gregory Hudzina

Jay Howard

David Mcatee

Ashley Maxwell

Kathy Cline

Location

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Steamboat, CO
Conifer, CO
belvedere, CA

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Steamboat springs,
co

Bingham, ME
Steamboat
Springs, CO

Steamboat
Springs, CO

us

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Date

2020-05-02

2020-08-03

2020-08-05

2020-08-05
2020-08-05
2020-08-06

2020-08-06

2020-08-06

2020-08-06

2020-08-06

2020-08-06

2020-08-06

2020-08-06

2020-08-06

2020-08-06

Comment

"I think the expansion will be terrible for the canyon."

"This expansion is a terrible idea. It will allow more uneducated
tourists be able to get even further out into the backcountry
needing rescuing, which also means needing more resources for
rescuing. We don't need easy access for more people to get cliffed
out and lost in the backcountry. It'll also disrupt and encroach on an
already fragile moose and elk population. This is an awful idea, just
as bad as that eye sore of a roller coaster is."

"To expand into this area would invite unnecessary dangers to
skiers who lack the experience to safely enjoy this area and the
search and rescue members who will be sent after these folks.
Not to mention the wildlife would be negatively affected by this
expansion. Come on folks, isn't the preservation of nature and
wildlife habitat more important than ever in this day and age?!"
"Keep fish creek wild"

"I love animals in the Wild--keep it that way!!"

"Keep the yampa wild"

"Too much growth. Leave us alone, Alterra."

"Too much!"

"Too much growth for our little town."

"We don't need this."

"Leave back country for the wild life and those willing/able to work
forit."

"This is a stupid decision for the environment/animals and also the
safety of skiers who have no idea what they're doing."

"Town is already overcrowded and Animals have been displaced."

"The environment is more important than putting more money in
Alterras pockets. I left Steamboat after Alterra bought it and started
changing everything I loved about the resort."

"This does not make economic or environmental sense."



Name

Zachary Jensen

Adam Knapp

Thomas Aex
Tyler Kimball

Cody Knight

Nannette Rosenbaum

Leslie Lovejoy

Raymond Jerome

Megan Morgan

Chris Vargoshe

Pamala Morgan

Phil Donnelly

Gina Barre

Location

Steamboat springs,
co

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Salida, CO
Newfields, NH

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Omaha, NE

Clark, CO

Hopkinton, MA

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Steamboat
Springs, CO

Pomona, CA

Wilmington, DE

Auburn, ME

Date

2020-08-07

2020-08-07

2020-08-07
2020-08-07

2020-08-07

2020-08-07

2020-08-08

2020-08-09

2020-08-09

2020-08-09

2020-08-09

2020-08-09

2020-08-10

Comment

"Save the wild."

g

"Stop selling Colorado!!"
"I love powder"

"To save the habitat and the wild life"

"I love the outdoors!"

"Expansion of this area will endanger critical habitat and is
unnecessary in these times of coronavirus when we need to
concentrate more on preserving the precious environment that we
have in a safe manner for all living creatures. This means conserving
diminishing water supplies and natural environments."

"As a visitor I'd like to see less development in the Steamboat
Springs area. I come to visit the open wilderness and enjoy the small
western town atmosphere, not to see construction, crowds, and

traffic."

"No"

"Town is already over crowded"

"Steamboat is a perfect resort ski town and already is overwhelmed
during its busy seasons. We visit often and if it blows up we might
have to find a different ski town."

"Sean Breckin brought to my attention how stupid and greedy the
expansion is"

"Enough already"



