

Recipient: Alterra and Steamboat Resort Corporation

Letter: Greetings,

No Pioneer Expansion at Steamboat-Save the Habitat!

Comments

Name	Location	Date	Comment
Chris Vargoshe	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-05-02	"I think the expansion will be terrible for the canyon."
Kerri Folkers	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-03	"This expansion is a terrible idea. It will allow more uneducated tourists be able to get even further out into the backcountry needing rescuing, which also means needing more resources for rescuing. We don't need easy access for more people to get clifffed out and lost in the backcountry. It'll also disrupt and encroach on an already fragile moose and elk population. This is an awful idea, just as bad as that eye sore of a roller coaster is."
Hollis Hampton	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-05	"To expand into this area would invite unnecessary dangers to skiers who lack the experience to safely enjoy this area and the search and rescue members who will be sent after these folks. Not to mention the wildlife would be negatively affected by this expansion. Come on folks, isn't the preservation of nature and wildlife habitat more important than ever in this day and age?!"
Lee Schleicher	Steamboat, CO	2020-08-05	"Keep fish creek wild"
marilynn weaver	Conifer, CO	2020-08-05	"I love animals in the Wild--keep it that way!"
Peter Jesberg	belvedere, CA	2020-08-06	"Keep the yampa wild"
Heathre Naused	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-06	"Too much growth. Leave us alone, Alterra."
Mandy Leonhardt	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-06	"Too much!"
Travis Allen	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-06	"Too much growth for our little town."
Tate Robinson	Steamboat springs, CO	2020-08-06	"We don't need this."
Gregory Hudzina	Bingham, ME	2020-08-06	"Leave back country for the wild life and those willing/able to work for it."
Jay Howard	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-06	"This is a stupid decision for the environment/animals and also the safety of skiers who have no idea what they're doing."
David Mcatee	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-06	"Town is already overcrowded and Animals have been displaced."
Ashley Maxwell	US	2020-08-06	"The environment is more important than putting more money in Alterras pockets. I left Steamboat after Alterra bought it and started changing everything I loved about the resort."
Kathy Cline	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-06	"This does not make economic or environmental sense."

Name	Location	Date	Comment
Zachary Jensen	Steamboat springs, CO	2020-08-07	"Save the wild."
Adam Knapp	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-07	"#"
Thomas Aex	Salida, CO	2020-08-07	"Stop selling Colorado!!"
Tyler Kimball	Newfields, NH	2020-08-07	"I love powder"
Cody Knight	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-07	"To save the habitat and the wild life"
Nannette Rosenbaum	Omaha, NE	2020-08-07	"I love the outdoors!"
Leslie Lovejoy	Clark, CO	2020-08-08	"Expansion of this area will endanger critical habitat and is unnecessary in these times of coronavirus when we need to concentrate more on preserving the precious environment that we have in a safe manner for all living creatures. This means conserving diminishing water supplies and natural environments."
Raymond Jerome	Hopkinton, MA	2020-08-09	"As a visitor I'd like to see less development in the Steamboat Springs area. I come to visit the open wilderness and enjoy the small western town atmosphere, not to see construction, crowds, and traffic."
Megan Morgan	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-09	"No"
Chris Vargoshe	Steamboat Springs, CO	2020-08-09	"Town is already over crowded"
Pamala Morgan	Pomona, CA	2020-08-09	"Steamboat is a perfect resort ski town and already is overwhelmed during its busy seasons. We visit often and if it blows up we might have to find a different ski town."
Phil Donnelly	Wilmington, DE	2020-08-09	"Sean Breckin brought to my attention how stupid and greedy the expansion is"
Gina Barre	Auburn, ME	2020-08-10	"Enough already"